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3500 John A. Merritt Blvd. 
Nashville, TN 37209-1561 

 
Contact: Issue 
Latif Lighari, Ph.D. 
Associate Dean for Extension 
College of Agriculture 
 (615)-963-5526 
llighari@tnstate.edu 
 

• New positions 
• New Employee Orientation 

Thomas Broyles, Ph.D. 
Extension Program Leader, 4-H Youth Development 
 (615) 963-7885 
tbroyle1@tnstate.edu 
 

• 4-H Youth Development 
Programming 

• Eastern Region Liaison 
• New Employee Orientation 

Fitzroy Bullock, Ph.D. 
Extension Program Leader, Agriculture Natural 
Resources 
 (615) 963-5449 
fbullock@tnstate.edu 
 

• ANR Programming 
• Central Region Liaison 
• New Employee Orientation 

 

Leslie Speller-Henderson 
Extension Program Leader, Human Sciences 
 (615) 963-4888 
lspeller@tnstate.edu 
 

• FCS Programming 
• Western Region Liaison 
• New Employee Orientation 

 

LaSonia Brown 
Administrative Assistant IV 
Cooperative Extension 
Farrell-Westbrook Complex, Room 213 
 (615) 963-1351 
lbrow104@tnstate.edu 
 

• Travel 
• Workload Forms 
• Annual/Sick Leave 
• Employee Separation 
• New Employee Orientation 
• Miscellaneous 
 

Pierre Washington 
Fiscal Analyst II 
College of Agriculture 
Biotechnology Building #205 
 (615) 963-6001 
pwashington2@tnstate.edu 
 

• County Invoices 
• County Budgets 

 

Elizabeth Duncan 
Faculty/Staff Resource Manager 
College of Agriculture 
Biotechnology Building #204 
 (615) 963-6005 
eduncan3@tnstate.edu 

• New Employee Orientation 

mailto:lbrow104@tnstate.edu
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Pamela Trent, MA, PHR, SHRM-CP 
Benefits Manager 
Office of Human Resources 
 (615) 963-7433 
ptrent@tnstate.edu 
 

• Employee Benefits 

Elaine Driver 
Associate Director of Human Resources 
Office of Human Resources 
 (615) 963-5293 
edriver2@tnstate.edu 
 

• Leave – Family, Medical, & 
Servicemember 

 

Tracey Harris 
Human Resources Operations Coordinator 
Office of Human Resources 
 (615) 963-1237 
tsmith10@tnstate.edu 
 

• Workers’ Compensation 

Danica A. Myers 
Interim Director 
Office of Equity and Inclusion (OEI) 
 (615) 963-7435 
sroth@tnstate.edu 
 
Natasha V. Dowell, MBA 
Assistant Director 
Office of Equity and Inclusion (OEI) 
(615) 963-7438 
ndowell1@tnstate.edu 
 

• Discrimination/Harassment 
Reporting 

• Sexual Misconduct 
Reporting 

• Employee Accommodation 
Requests 

 


